
Sep 30
2019

Sep 30
2020

Sep 30
2021

Sep 30
2022

Sep 30
2023

Sep 30
2024

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 412,337 562,342 440,181 365,807 427,489 383,485

Terminations 418,643 360,273 356,143 402,463 386,609 487,076

Pending 456,827 656,897 740,677 703,580 743,825 634,011
Percent Change in Total 

Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year -7.0 -31.8 -12.9 4.8 -10.3  

Number of Judgeships 677 677 677 677 677 677

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 1,493.4 928.8 792.4 816.0 698.5 431.1

Actions 
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 609 831 650 540 631 566

Civil 440 695 509 406 502 430
Criminal
Felony 128 103 104 95 92 98
Supervised
Release
Hearings 41 32 37 40 38 39

Pending Cases ² 675 970 1,094 1,039 1,099 937

Weighted Filings ² 535 681 573 479 549 502

Terminations 618 532 526 594 571 719

Trials Completed 17 12 13 16 16 15

Median
Times

(Months)

From 
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 7.0 7.2 10.3 10.9 11.0 11.2

Civil ²     10.8      8.9      8.5     11.5      8.7     13.7
From Filing to Trial ²

(Civil Only)     27.8     27.1     30.5     34.4     35.7     34.7

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ²
56,356

15.8
53,600

9.6
68,878

10.9
85,487

14.3
232,568

36.2
210,800

39.3
Average Number

of Felony Defendants 
Filed per Case 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.2

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 51.8 53.5 49.7 51.5 48.8 51.7
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 38.6 39.8 39.4 41.1 40.8 41.0

United States District Courts — National Judicial Caseload Profile 

12-Month Periods Ending

Total Civil 290,896
A-Social Security 13,881
B-Personal Injury/Product Liability 54,192
C-Prisoner Petitions 49,182
D-Forfeitures and Penalties 786
E-Real Property 4,787
F-Labor Suits 12,869
G-Contracts 29,102
H-Torts (other than Personal Injury/Product Liability) 26,790
I-Intellectual Property Rights 14,959
J-Civil Rights 45,781
K-Antitrust 800
L-All Other Civil 37,767

Total Criminal¹ 66,394
A-Marijuana 610
B-All Other Drugs 15,948
C-Immigration 25,411
D-Firearms and Explosives 9,477
E-Fraud 5,230
F-Violent Offenses 2,395
G-Sex Offenses 3,230
H-Forgery and Counterfeiting 113
I-Larceny and Theft 759
J-Justice System Offenses 653
K-Regulatory Offenses 829
L-All Other Criminal 1,739

2024 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

² See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, whereas filings "by nature of offense" do not.
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Sep 30
2019

Sep 30
2020

Sep 30
2021

Sep 30
2022

Sep 30
2023

Sep 30
2024

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 4,493 4,358 4,452 4,409 4,437 4,488

Terminations 3,897 3,846 4,235 3,904 4,285 4,170

Pending 5,140 5,599 5,743 6,191 6,264 6,574
Percent Change in Total 

Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year -0.1 3.0 0.8 1.8 1.1  

Number of Judgeships 15 15 15 15 15 15

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 7.6 0.0 15.1 2.0 17.0 22.1

Actions 
per Judgeship

Filings

Total 300 291 297 294 296 299

Civil 259 252 245 258 257 253

Criminal
Felony 29 26 42 27 30 34

Supervised
Release
Hearings 11 12 10 9 9 12

Pending Cases ² 343 373 383 413 418 438

Weighted Filings ² 293 291 299 286 286 307

Terminations 260 256 282 260 286 278

Trials Completed 9 6 7 9 14 13

Median 
Time (Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 10.2 12.4 14.4 14.9 19.2 18.7

Civil ²      5.1      5.8      4.8      5.6      4.7      6.2

From Filing to Trial ²
(Civil Only)     46.7 - -     49.9     52.8     53.4

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ²
659
16.3

690
15.5

841
19.5

953
20.5

1,188
24.6

1,282
25.2

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.2 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.5 1.4

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 102.5 92.2 75.2 95.5 151.9 99.1

Percent Not
Selected or 
Challenged 58.6 49.6 58.4 56.3 60.9 55.7

Numerical
Standing

Within

U.S. Circuit

49 -

 

 

80 -

64 -

84 -

83 -

51 -

76 -

84 -

54 -

75 -

13 -

52 -

81 -

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 3,795 42 20 288 11 24 95 150 175 50 863 7 2,070

Criminal ¹ 503 3 107 - 68 49 122 22 - 4 35 22 71

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2024 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

12-Month Periods Ending 

U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile
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MAINE

Sep 30
2019

Sep 30
2020

Sep 30
2021

Sep 30
2022

Sep 30
2023

Sep 30
2024

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 930 657 671 681 723 633

Terminations 814 642 820 739 686 666

Pending 775 789 642 587 620 580
Percent Change in Total 

Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year -31.9 -3.7 -5.7 -7.0 -12.4  

Number of Judgeships 3 3 3 3 3 3

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.8

Actions 
per Judgeship

Filings

Total 310 219 224 227 241 211

Civil 185 167 139 138 166 144

Criminal
Felony 98 34 59 63 42 44

Supervised
Release
Hearings 27 18 26 26 32 23

Pending Cases ² 258 263 214 196 207 193

Weighted Filings ² 303 196 219 211 203 196

Terminations 271 214 273 246 229 222

Trials Completed 21 15 11 16 20 24

Median 
Time (Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 10.4 11.3 19.0 11.4 14.7 13.2

Civil ²      7.8      8.6      9.6      8.8      8.1      8.0

From Filing to Trial ²
(Civil Only) - - - - - -

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ²
18
4.0

11
2.2

12
2.9

16
4.4

20
4.9

19
4.9

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.3 1.1 1.1 1.4 1.1 1.2

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 57.0 64.0 40.3 65.9 55.6 67.2

Percent Not
Selected or 
Challenged 40.1 32.0 28.1 28.6 24.8 33.3

Numerical
Standing

Within

U.S. Circuit

79 3

 

 

88 4

85 3

69 2

64 2

93 5

88 4

89 5

15 1

41 1

46 2

- -

14 1

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 433 50 11 41 7 62 35 44 55 9 81 1 37

Criminal ¹ 131 1 42 2 30 21 9 17 - 4 1 1 3

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2024 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

12-Month Periods Ending 

U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile
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MASSACHUSETTS

Sep 30
2019

Sep 30
2020

Sep 30
2021

Sep 30
2022

Sep 30
2023

Sep 30
2024

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 4,030 3,554 3,228 3,219 3,845 4,509

Terminations 5,686 3,457 3,572 3,258 3,740 3,488

Pending 4,817 4,865 4,497 4,446 4,565 5,561
Percent Change in Total 

Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year 11.9 26.9 39.7 40.1 17.3  

Number of Judgeships 13 13 13 13 13 13

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 24.0 24.0 26.4 27.0 23.9 1.2

Actions 
per Judgeship

Filings

Total 310 273 248 248 296 347

Civil 236 213 187 195 244 298

Criminal
Felony 52 42 41 32 35 33

Supervised
Release
Hearings 23 18 20 21 17 16

Pending Cases ² 371 374 346 342 351 428

Weighted Filings ² 303 281 259 248 295 321

Terminations 437 266 275 251 288 268

Trials Completed 12 8 8 10 8 10

Median 
Time (Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 12.2 13.3 17.4 23.9 25.9 22.8

Civil ²     23.0     11.2     12.2     10.2      9.1      7.2

From Filing to Trial ²
(Civil Only)     31.9     30.6     37.5     34.5     27.1     36.0

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ²
509
13.0

674
17.6

461
13.6

537
15.7

415
11.6

360
7.7

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.3 1.7 1.4 1.7 1.5 1.3

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 59.4 55.3 68.3 76.7 58.6 61.0

Percent Not
Selected or 
Challenged 34.5 28.5 46.8 46.6 35.5 36.2

Numerical
Standing

Within

U.S. Circuit

7 1

 

 

72 1

48 1

86 5

78 4

53 2

71 1

85 3

71 2

87 4

28 1

32 1

36 2

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 3,876 90 977 249 15 88 218 379 528 278 493 12 549

Criminal ¹ 425 - 144 26 32 112 11 30 - 8 11 12 39

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2024 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

12-Month Periods Ending 

U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile
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NEW HAMPSHIRE

Sep 30
2019

Sep 30
2020

Sep 30
2021

Sep 30
2022

Sep 30
2023

Sep 30
2024

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings ¹ 1,718 1,458 1,308 874 785 561

Terminations 806 696 676 648 916 2,776

Pending 2,422 3,187 3,811 4,042 3,915 1,698
Percent Change in Total 

Filings Current Year 
Over Earlier Year -67.3 -61.5 -57.1 -35.8 -28.5  

Number of Judgeships 3 3 3 3 3 3

Vacant Judgeship Months ² 0.0 0.0 7.0 2.5 0.0 0.0

Actions 
per Judgeship

Filings

Total 573 486 436 291 262 187

Civil 457 403 335 222 202 126

Criminal
Felony 94 66 84 46 39 40

Supervised
Release
Hearings 22 17 17 23 21 20

Pending Cases ² 807 1,062 1,270 1,347 1,305 566

Weighted Filings ² 493 417 397 264 218 188

Terminations 269 232 225 216 305 925

Trials Completed 10 13 13 13 12 9

Median 
Time (Months)

From Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 9.1 10.9 15.6 14.1 14.6 16.3

Civil ²     10.2      8.1     10.8     10.4     23.5     49.7

From Filing to Trial ²
(Civil Only) - - - - - -

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ²
43
2.0

149
5.1

839
23.8

1,706
44.8

2,268
61.2

760
52.0

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.2 1.5 1.3

Jurors

Avg. Present for 
Jury Selection 58.2 64.9 53.7 44.6 58.8 53.7

Percent Not
Selected or 
Challenged 30.8 32.6 38.5 41.0 26.9 34.1

Numerical
Standing

Within

U.S. Circuit

88 5

 

 

90 5

88 4

75 3

70 3

30 1

91 5

4 1

75 3

68 2

94 5

- -

86 5

Type of Total A B C D E F G H I J K L

Civil 379 15 38 88 7 9 12 29 31 11 94 3 42

Criminal ¹ 121 1 66 2 18 9 - 15 - - 2 - 8

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

2024 Civil Case and Criminal Felony Defendant Filings by Nature of Suit and Offense

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

12-Month Periods Ending 

U.S. District Court — Judicial Caseload Profile

Ex.1012 / Page 5 of 95
TESLA, INC.

Ex.1012 / Page 5 of 95
TESLA, INC.

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
	� Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

	� Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
	� With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

	� Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
	� Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

	� Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


