United States District Courts — National Judicial Caseload Profile

				12-Month Periods Ending									
				Sep 30 2019	Sep 30 2020	Sep 30 2021	Sep 30 2022	Sep 30 2023	Sep 30 2024				
		Fil	lings ¹	412,337	562,342	440,181	365,807	427,489	383,485				
		Term	ninations	418,643	360,273	356,143	402,463	386,609	487,076				
Overall		Pe	ending	456,827	656,897	740,677	703,580	743,825	634,011				
Caseload Statistics	Filin	gs C	nange in Total current Year carlier Year	-7.0	-31.8	-12.9	4.8	-10.3					
			of Judgeships	677	677	677	677	677	677				
	Vacant	Judg	geship Months ²	1,493.4	928.8	792.4	816.0	698.5	431.1				
			Total	609	831	650	540	631	566				
			Civil	440	695	509	406	502	430				
	Filing	s	Criminal Felony	128	103	104	95	92	98				
Actions per Judgeship		Supervised Release Hearings		41	32	37	40	38	39				
.	Pending Cases ²			675	970	1,094	1,039	1,099	937				
	Weighted Filings ²			535	681	573	479	549	502				
	Terminations			618	532	526	594	571	719				
	Tr	ials (Completed	17	12	13	16	16	15				
Median	From Filing to		Criminal Felony	7.0	7.2	10.3	10.9	11.0	11.2				
Times	Disposition		Civil ²	10.8	8.9	8.5	11.5	8.7	13.7				
(Months)		(Civ	ing to Trial ² ril Only)	27.8	27.1	30.5	34.4	35.7	34.7				
	Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old ²			56,356 15.8	53,600 9.6	68,878 10.9	85,487 14.3	232,568 36.2	210,800 39.3				
Other	of Fe	Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case			1.2	1.3	1.2	1.2	1.2				
	Jurors	Jury	Present for Selection	51.8	53.5	49.7	51.5	48.8	51.7				
			ent Not Selected nallenged	38.6	39.8	39.4	41.1	40.8	41.0				

2024 Civil Case and Criminal Felony	Defendant Fil	ings by Nature of Suit and Offens	е
Total Civil	290,896	Total Criminal ¹	66,394
A-Social Security	13,881	A-Marijuana	610
B-Personal Injury/Product Liability	54,192	B-All Other Drugs	15,948
C-Prisoner Petitions	49,182	C-Immigration	25,411
D-Forfeitures and Penalties	786	D-Firearms and Explosives	9,477
E-Real Property	4,787	E-Fraud	5,230
F-Labor Suits	12,869	F-Violent Offenses	2,395
G-Contracts	29,102	G-Sex Offenses	3,230
H-Torts (other than Personal Injury/Product Liability)	26,790	H-Forgery and Counterfeiting	113
I-Intellectual Property Rights	14,959	I-Larceny and Theft	759
J-Civil Rights	45,781	J-Justice System Offenses	653
K-Antitrust	800	K-Regulatory Offenses	829
L-All Other Civil	37,767	L-All Other Criminal	1,739

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, whereas filings "by nature of offense" do not



DIOTRICT OF COLUMNIA					12-Month Periods Ending										
DISTRICT OF CO			12	2-Month Po	eriods	Ending	9								
		Sep 30 2019	Sep 202		Sep 30 2021		ep 30 022	Sep 30 2023	Sep 30 2024						
		Filings	1	4,49	93 4	1,358	4,452	2	4,409	4,437	4,488				
Overall Caseload	Te	Terminations			97 3	3,846	4,23	5	3,904	4,285	4,170		U.S	6.	Circuit
		Pendin	9	5,14	10 5	5,599	5,743	3	6,191	6,264	6,574				
Statistics	Filings	Change S Currer r Earlier		-0	.1	3.0	0.8	3	1.8	1.1			49		-
	1	Number	of Judgeships	1	5	15	15	5	15	15	15				
	Vaca	nt Judg	eship Months 2	7	.6	0.0	15.	1	2.0	17.0	22.1				
			Total	30	00	291	29	7	294	296	299		80	١	-
			Civil	25	59	252	24	5	258	257	253		64		-
	Filings	•	Criminal Felony	2	29	26	42	2	27	30	34		84		-
Actions per Judgeship			Supervised Release Hearings	1	1	12	1()	9	9	12		83		-
	Pending Cases ²			34	13	373	383	3	413	418	438		51		-
	Weighted Filings ²			29	93	291	299	9	286	286	307		76	i	-
	Terminations			26	30	256	282	2	260	286	278		84		-
	Trials Completed			9	6	-	7	9	14	13		54	,	-	
	From Filin Dispositi	g to	Criminal Felony	10	.2	12.4	14.4	1	14.9	19.2	18.7		75	;	-
Median Time (Months)	Disposition		Civil ²	5	.1	5.8	4.8	3	5.6	4.7	6.2		13		-
, ,		Filing to		46	.7	-		-	49.9	52.8	53.4		52	Numer Stand With U.S. 49 80 64 84 83 51 76 84 54 75 13 52 81 81 K	-
	Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old ²			65 16		690 15.5	84 ⁻ 19.		953 20.5	1,188 24.6	1,282 25.2		81		-
Other	of Feld	rage Nu ony Defe ed per C	endants	1	.2	1.4	1.3	3	1.3	1.5	1.4				
Other		Avg. Present for Jury Selection			.5	92.2	75.2	2	95.5	151.9	99.1				
	Se	rcent N lected o allenge	or	58	.6	49.6	58.4	1	56.3	60.9	55.7				
		2024	Civil Case and	d Criminal	Felony l	Defen	dant Filin	gs by	Nature	of Suit and	Offense				
Type of	Total	Α	В	С	D	ı	E I	=	G	Н	1	J	K		L
Civil	3,795		42 20	288	11		24	95	15	50 175	50	863		7	2,070
						1	T								

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.



¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

MAINE															
				Sep 30 2019	Sep 30 2020		p 30 021	Sep 30 2022	Sep 30 2023	Sep 30 2024		Num Stal			
		Filings	S ¹	930	6	57	671	681	723	633			ithin		
Overall		Termina	tions	814	1 6	42	820	739	686	666		U.S.	Circuit		
Caseload		Pendi	ng	775	5 7	89	642	587	620	580					
Statistics	Filin	Percent Change in Total Filings Current Year Over Earlier Year			9 -3	3.7	-5.7	-7.0	-12.4			79	3		
		Numbe	er of Judgeships	3	3	3	3	3	3	3					
	Vac	cant Jud	geship Months 2	0.3	3 0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.8		1			
			Total	310	2	19	224	227	241	211		88	4		
			Civil	185	5 1	67	139	138	166	144		85	3		
	Filin	gs	Criminal Felony	98	3	34	59	63	42	44		69	2		
Actions per Judgeship			Supervised Release Hearings	27	7	18	26	26	32	23		64	2		
	Pe	Pending Cases ²			3 2	63	214	196	207	193		93	5		
	We	Weighted Filings ²			3 1	96	219	211	203	196		88	4		
		Terminations			1 2	14	273	246	229	222		89	5		
	Tr	Trials Completed			1	15	11	16	20	24		15	1		
		m Filing to Felony		10.4	1 11	1.3	19.0	11.4	14.7	13.2		41	1		
Median Time (Months)	Dispos	SILION	Civil ²	7.8	3 8	3.6	9.6	8.8	8.1	8.0		46	2		
·····o (incinuio)	Froi	m Filing (Civil O	to Trial ² nly)		-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-		
	c	Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old ²				11 2.2	12 2.9	16 4.4	20 4.9	19 4.9		14	1		
Other	of Fe	Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case			3 1	1.1	1.1	1.4	1.1	1.2					
Other	A	Avg. Pres Jury Sele	sent for	57.0		1.0	40.3	65.9	55.6	67.2					
	5	Percent N Selected Challeng	or	40.1	1 32	2.0	28.1	28.6	24.8	33.3					
	<u>`</u>	2024	4 Civil Case and	l Criminal I	Felony De	fendant	Filings	by Nature	of Suit and	Offense					
Type of	Total	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	ı	J	K	L		
Civil	43	3	50 11	41	7	62		35 4	14 55	9	81	1	37		
	1	1		I			1	1	- 1	1					

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

30

21

9

17

3

2

131

1

42



¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

******						1								
MASSACHUSET			_											
		Sep 30 2019	Sep 202		Sep 30 2021		iep 30 2022	Sep 30 2023	Sep 30 2024					
	Filings ¹			4,03	30 3	3,554	3,2	28	3,219	3,845	4,509			
Overall	Te	erminati	ons	5,68	36 3	3,457	3,5	72	3,258	3,740	3,488		U.S.	Circuit
Caseload		Pendin	g	4,8	17 4	1,865	4,4	97	4,446	4,565	5,561			
Statistics	Filings	Change s Currer r Earlier		11	.9	26.9	39	.7	40.1	17.3			7	1
	ı	Number	of Judgeships		13	13		13	13	13	13			
	Vaca	nt Judg	eship Months 2	24	.0	24.0	26	.4	27.0	23.9	1.2			
			Total	3	10	273	2	18	248	296	347		72	1
			Civil	23	36	213	1	37	195	244	298		48	1
	Filings	•	Criminal Felony		52	42		1 1	32	35	33		86	5
Actions per Judgeship			Supervised Release Hearings	2	23	18		20	21	17	16		78	4
	Pending Cases ²			37	71	374	3	16	342	351	428		53	2
	Weighted Filings ²			30	03	281	2	59	248	295	321		71	1
	Terminations			43	37	266	2	75	251	288	268		85	3
	Tria	Trials Completed		,	12	8		8	10	8	10		71	2
Madian	From Filin Dispositi	g to	Criminal Felony	12	.2	13.3	17	.4	23.9	25.9	22.8		87	4
Median Time (Months)	Disposition		Civil ²	23	.0	11.2	12	.2	10.2	9.1	7.2		28	1
, ,		Filing to		31	.9	30.6	37	.5	34.5	27.1	36.0		7 72 48 86 78 53 71 85 71 87	1
	Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old ²			50 13	.0	674 17.6	4 13		537 15.7	415 11.6	360 7.7		36	2
Other	of Feld	Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case				1.7		.4	1.7	1.5	1.3			
		Avg. Present for Jury Selection			.4	55.3	68	.3	76.7	58.6	61.0			
	Se	rcent No lected of allenge	r	34	.5	28.5	46	.8	46.6	35.5	36.2			
		2024	Civil Case an	d Crimina	Felony I	Defen	dant Fili	ngs by	/ Nature	of Suit and	Offense			
Type of	Total	Α	В	С	D	ı	Е	F	G	Н	I	J	К	L
Civil	3,876		90 977	249	15	5	88	218	37	79 528	278	493	12	549
·							1 -	_	1	_	1	_	· ·	

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.



¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

_														
NEW HAMPSHIR														
				Sep 30 2019	Sep 202		Sep 30 2021	Sep 30 2022	Sep 30 2023	Sep 30 2024				
		Filings ¹			8 1	,458	1,308	874	785	561		•		
Overall Caseload	Te	erminatio	ons	80	6	696	676	648	916	2,776		U.S	3.	Circuit
		Pending	9	2,42	2 3	,187	3,811	4,042	3,915	1,698				
Statistics	Filings	Change S Currer r Earlier		-67	3 -	61.5	-57.1	-35.8	-28.5			88		5
	ı	Number	of Judgeships	3	3	3	3	3	3	3				
	Vaca	nt Judge	eship Months	0.	0	0.0	7.0	2.5	0.0	0.0				
			Total	57	3	486	436	291	262	187		90		5
			Civil	45	7	403	335	222	202	126		88		4
	Filings		Criminal Felony	ę	4	66	84	46	39	40		75		3
Actions per Judgeship			Supervised Release Hearings	2	2	17	17	23	21	20		70		3
	Pending Cases ²			80	7 1	,062	1,270	1,347	1,305	566		30		1
	Weighted Filings ²			49	3	417	397	264	218	188		91		5
	Terminations			26	9	232	225	216	305	925		4		1
	Tria	Trials Completed		1	0	13	13	13	12	9		75		3
Mandian	From Filin Dispositi	g to	Criminal Felony	9.	1	10.9	15.6	14.1	14.6	16.3		68		2
Median Time (Months)	Бюроон		Civil ²	10.	2	8.1	10.8	10.4	23.5	49.7		94		5
		Filing to Civil On			-	-	-	-	_	-		-	75 68 94	-
	of	Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old ²			3	149 5.1	839 23.8	1,706 44.8		760 52.0		86		5
Other	of Feld	rage Nu ony Defe ed per C	ndants	1.	3	1.3	1.2	1.2	1.5	1.3				
Other		g. Prese ry Selec	58	2	64.9	53.7	44.6	58.8	53.7					
	Se	rcent No lected o allenge	r	30	8	32.6	38.5	41.0	26.9	34.1				
		2024	Civil Case an	d Criminal	Felony D	Defer	ndant Filings	s by Nature	of Suit and	Offense				
Type of	Total	Α	В	С	D		E F	G	Н	I	J	K		L
Civil	379		15 38	88	7		9	12	29 31	11	94		3	42
	1		1			Ĺ	1	1	1	1		1	1	

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

18

9

15

8

2

121

1

66



¹ Filings in the "Overall Caseload Statistics" section include criminal transfers, while filings by "Nature of Offense" do not.

² See "Explanation of Selected Terms."

DOCKET A L A R M

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

